

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 20, 2025

Contact: Kingsli Kraft Marketing Specialist 989-354-1573 <u>kingsli.kraft@aaacu.com</u>

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Sponsors the Alpena County Fair with a \$1000 Donation



Alpena, MI—Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently sponsored the Alpena County Fair with a \$1000.00 donation.

This year the Alpena County Fair celebrates 151 years and runs August 9, 2025, through August 17, 2025. In 2024, the Alpena County Fair achieved record levels of support and attendance. In past years, the fair has hosted a carnival with more than a dozen rides, grandstand events both familiar and new, and livestock barns and shows. Last year, in conjunction with the growth of our local 4-H program, the livestock barns reached record levels. The success of the Alpena County Fair relies on the support and dedication of the community, including volunteers, vendors, exhibitors and more.

The credit union is proud to support this longstanding Alpena tradition and its continued growth. AAACU staff look forward to volunteering during the Alpena County Fair in summer 2025.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of January 31, 2025, AAACU provides service to 48,077 members with total assets equal to \$863,047,902.